Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000386271 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : BRYTEBRIDGE CONSULTING, LLC

Account Number : I20200000117 Phone : (407)278-1552 Fax Number : (407)857-9309

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: teamchemistry904@gmail.com

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Team Chemistry Hoops & Dream, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

14075985443

From: Even O'Dell

Zoho Sign Document ID: 2CE6E4E4-GI8AU5OK4WTMGDJIS5S7K6KP0APMSFZ2CZKSATTPJXY

(((H230003862713)))

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE</u>	II PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
75	Principal <u>street</u> address: 55 Wynfield Cir	Mailing add	Mailing address, if different is:		
St	:. Augustine. FL 32092				
ARTICLE The purpos to learn the	e for which the corporation is organized	t is: To teach, develop, organize, manage and is:	d offer youth players the opportunity		
and sportsr	nanship.				
					
	-				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					
ADTICI E	W MANNED OF ELECTION TO				
1RTICLE	<i>IV MANNER OF ELECTION</i> Th	e manner in which the directors are elected and	Lappointed: as set forth in the bylaw		
			I appointed: as set forth in the bylaw		
			I appointed: as set forth in the bylaw		
IRTICLE	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D				
ARTICLE ARTICLE Name and 1	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D	IRECTORS			
IRTICLE	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D	IRECTORS Name and Title:			
Name and T	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Title: Derek Rivers, President 755 Wyntield Cir St. Augustine, FL 32092	Name and Title:Address:			
Name and Tallets Name and Tallets Name and Tallets	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Title: Derek Rivers, President 755 Wyntield Cir St. Augustine, FL 32092	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:			
ARTICLE Name and 1	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Fitle: Derek Rivers, President 755 Wyntield Cir St. Augustine, FL 32092 Fitle: Samuel Andujar, Treasurer	Name and Title:Address:	2023 KOY - 7		
Name and Tallets Name and Tallets Name and Tallets	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Pitle: Derek Rivers, President 755 Wyntield Cir St. Augustine, FL 32092 Samuel Andujar, Treasurer 755 Wyntield Cir St. Augustine, FL 32092	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	2023 KOY - 7		
ARTICLE Name and Talenth of the second of t	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Pitle: Derek Rivers, President 755 Wyntield Cir St. Augustine, FL 32092 Samuel Andujar, Treasurer 755 Wyntield Cir St. Augustine, FL 32092	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	2023 KOV - 7 PH II		

Division of Compretions	- Page: 3 of 4	2023-11-07 15:20:34 GMT	14075985443	From: Evan O'D
o Sign Document IO: 20	CE6E4E4-GI8AU5GK4WTMGDJIS5S7K6I	KP0APMSFZ2CZKSATTPJXY	(1)	
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	(((H2300038627	1 31))
Address				
_	· <u>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>			
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		
_		 -		
_				
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
the <u>name</u> and Fli	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT a			
Name:	LEGALING CORPORATE SERV	CICES INC.		
Address:	476 Riverside Ave		2023 NOV	
	Jacksonville, FL 32202			
			VOV	70
	INCORPORATOR		V-7 PHI AHASSEE	(
The name and ad-	<u>Iress</u> of the Incorporator is:		တ်ကို (၈၅) ၂၀	T
Name:	Miguel Solis		C 0 12	PH 12: 2
Address:	755 Wynfield Cir		FL FL	
	St. Augustine, FL 32092		rri —	
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:			
Effective date, if of	ther than the date of filing:	(OPTIO)	NALI	
(If an effective da	te is listed, the date must be specifi	c and cannot be more than five da	ays prior or 90 days after the filin	ng.)
Note: If the date i	nserted in this block does not meet th	ie applicable statutory filing require	ments, this date will not be listed a	s the
document's effect	ve date on the Department of State's	records.		
Maritie e t	ad an analysis 1			
vertificate, I am fa	ed as registered agent to accept serv miliar with and accept the appointme	uce of process for the above stated nt as registered agent and agree to a	corporation at the place designate et in this capacity	ed in this
			• •	
	Erlk Treutlein, Legalinc Corporate Required Signature of Registe	ered Agent	11/6/2023 Date	
I submit this docu	nent and affirm that the facts stated h	erein are true. I am aware that any f		cument to
1.	State constitutes a third degree felony	as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.		
Mg/S/.	7		Nov 06 2023	
	Required Signature of Ir	tcorporator	Date	

Zoho Sign Document ID: 2CE6E4E4-GI8AU5QK4WTMGDJIS5S7K6KP0APMSFZ2CZKSATTPJXY

(((H230003862713)))

Team Chemistry Hoops & Dream, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(e)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

FILED

2023 NOV -7 PH 12: 21

SECULARIA SEE STATE